04-05-2002

APR 0 1 2002

102045298

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

02045296 RECORPATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	DATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	,			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven J Blad Lynn Hessing Daniel Mahoney	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Venting Data Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes	No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6830 Spencer Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N☐ Other	Name			
	city: Las Vegas State: Vevada Zip: 89/19			
Execution Date: March 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10 / 050, 632 Additional nu	ımbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🗔 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sonya C Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4600 Duke Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 328	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
city: Alexandria State: Virginia Zip: 223	7			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
is a true copy of the original document. Sonya C. Harri S Name of Person Signing	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy April 1, 2007 Signature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail Nocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

04/05/2002 LINELLER 00000034 10050632

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.0

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012742 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Steven J. Blad(2) Lynn Hessing(3) Daniel Mahoney	(5) (6) (7)	
	(4)	(8)	
		n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and h of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to	
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) VendingData Corporation		
(10) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Nevada		
(11) Insert address of Assignee			
(12) Insert identification of invention, such title, case number foreign application number	for which the undersigned has or in the United States of Ameri	Mode and Multi-Game Card Shuffling Device is (have) executed an application for patent ca on	
(13) Insert date of sign of application	ning (13) January 16, 2002		
continuing or division	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necess al applications thereof and also to execute corpor in necessary or expedient.	sary in connection with the application and any rate assignments in connection with such applications a	
declared concerning th	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necess is application or continuation or division thereof a and going forward with such interference.	sary in connection with any interference which may be and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible	
		ocuments and perform any act which may be necessary or Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements	
4) The s United States patent to		cts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
Patents of the United S said Assignee, as Assig	States resulting from said application or any divis	he Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter ion or divisions or continuing applications thereof to that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interestate, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
further identification v	undersigned hereby grants Sonya C. Harris, Reg which may be necessary or desirable in order to recordation of this document.	. No. 47,263 the power to insert on this assignment any comply with the rules of the United States Patent &	
a the face		Tande A Dellivatte	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness	
3/19/02 3/19/02	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness	
3/19/00	David & Make	Las	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Winess	
Date	Signature of Assignor	Signature of Witness	

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012742 FRAME: 0995